

MOTION

To amend Ordinance No. 2017-242 as follows:

Page 6, Line 11

After the word “dated”, strike the date “July 17” and insert the date
“January 31”

After the word “revised”, strike the date “November 21, 2017” and insert
the date “January 31, 2018”

Page 16, Line 26

After the word “Plan”, insert the text “and substantially as shown on that
certain plan entitled ‘Shops at Stratford Hills, Landscape Sketch 1.0,’
prepared by McKinney & Company, dated January 11, 2018, and last
revised January 30, 2018, (the “Lot 3 Conceptual Landscape Plan”), a
copy of which is attached to this amendatory ordinance”

Page 17, Line 3

At the beginning of the line, insert the text “and substantially as shown
on the Lot 3 Conceptual Landscape Plan”

Page 18, Line 4

After the comma following the date “April 6, 2017”, strike the word
“as”, and insert the text “and last”

Page 18, Line 5

After the word “revised”, strike the date “July 31, 2017”, and insert the
date “January 30, 2018”